WLL/SEC/2024 August 09, 2024

To

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Compliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNLIV)

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for closure of a non-operational subsidiary - Christy Lifestyle LLC, USA.

We refer to our intimation dated April 25, 2024, inter alia, about the overall strategy of the Company to make the structure of the Company leaner and transparent and reduce the doubling of operational administrative expenses and compliances, the Company intended to reduce number of entities (direct and indirect subsidiaries of the Company) and further eliminate non-operational entities and that the Board of Directors had approved liquidation of entities in United States of America namely, TILT Innovations Inc., Welspun Nexgen Inc., and Christy Lifestyle LLC.

We hereby inform that, pursuant to the exercise referred to above, Christy Lifestyle LLC, a step-down subsidiary of the Company, has been dissolved with effect from 9 August 2024. Christy Lifestyle LLC was not a material subsidiary of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun Living Limited (Formerly known as Welspun India Limited)

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505